

Spl (A) Case No. 08/2023
CNR- WBBB01-002525-2023
JO-WB 00702

Order No. & Date
05/ 05-08-2023

The Constable vide batch no. 698, Srikanta Bauri produced one witness, namely, Dr. Prashant Meshram, S/o- Late Baliram Meshram, of Bandhgora, Bolpur along with a prayer submitted by one DSP, DEB, Birbhum, namely, Swapan Kumar Chakraborty, I.O. of this case praying for recording the statement u/s 164 of Cr. P.C. along with a prayer for supplying the recorded statement.

Seen the prayer and the materials on record.

The prayer of I.O. Mr. Swapan Kumar Chakraborty, D.S.P., DEB, Birbhum is considered and allowed.

The Ld Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum at Suri is requested to record the statement of the witness, Dr. Prashant Meshram, S/o- Late Baliram Meshram by himself or any other Judicial Magistrate and after recording the said statement, the same be returned to this Court for keeping the same in the record for future reference and also supply a copy of the same to the I.O.

Let a copy of this order-sheet be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum at Suri for information and necessary action.

The present Constable vide batch no. 698, Srikanta Bauri is directed to produce the witness before the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum for recording his statement u/s 164 Cr. P.C.

Let another copy of this order-sheet be handed over to the I.O. of this case for information and compliance.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court under
Atrocity Act, 1st Court, Suri.

Judge, Special Court under
Atrocity Act, 1st Court, Suri.