

Spl(A)No. 08 of 2023
CNR-WBBB01-002525-2023
JO-WB00702

Order No 11
dated 01.12.2023

This day is fixed for hearing of a petition dated 13.10.2023 filed on behalf of the accused persons under section 22 of SC & ST(POA)Act, 1989.

Ld. Special P.P.,Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld Advocate for the Defacto Complainant are present.

The instant petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons filed a series of documents. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the Defacto Complainant raised strong objection and submitted that without perusing the documents they are not in a position to file written objection and accordingly, Ld. Special P.P. filed a petition praying for time to file written objection on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 19.01.2024 for hearing of the instant petition.Objection if any in the meantime.

Ld. Advocate for the accused for the accused persons is directed to supply the copies of series of documents to the all parties.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum.