

Special (A) 08 of 2023
CNR WBBB01-002525-2023
JO-WB00837

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattarcharyya
ADJ,1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No. & dated

17/25.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the four accused persons are on bail and out of them Prasanta Ghosh is present and rest three accused persons are duly represented by their respective ld advoates.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons namely, Tanmoy Nag and Mahua Banerjee files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons namely, Tanmoy Nag and Mahuya Banerjee files another petition supported by two separate affidavits praying for passing order for relaxation of the conditions imposed on 13.10.2023 upon the accused persons at the time of granting bail and also to grant permission to the accused Mahua Banerjee to leave this state for conducting private tour from 05.07.2024 to 11.07.2024.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the Defacto Complainant are also present.

The petition for adjournemnt is taken up for hearing . Heard both sides . Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

The petuition for relaxation of condition imposed on 13-10-23 is taken up for hearing . Ld Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the Defacto Complainant have raised no objection .

Accordingly prayer of Mahua Banerjee is allowed . She is permitted to leave this state for conducting private tour from 05.07.2024 to 11.07.2024.

Case is adjourned.

Fixing 22-08-24 for appearance and for consideration of charge .

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum.