

SPL(A) Case No. 08 of 2023
CNR- WBBB01-002525-2023
JO-WB00703

Order No. & Date
21/ 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for Appearance and hearing petition dated 22.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused prasanta Ghosh in presence of the defacto complainant.

No steps is taken by either of the parties.

As per request of president, Suri Bar Association vide resulation dated-08.09.2025, no adverse order is passed today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

To date 27.10.2025 for Appearance and hearing petition dated 22.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused prasanta Ghosh in presence of the defacto complainant.

Dictated & corrected

Judge, Special Court
SC & ST (POA) Act,
Suri, Birbhum
In-Charge

Judge, Special Court
SC & ST (POA) Act,
Suri, Birbhum
In-Charge