

Spl(A)No. 08 of 2023
CNR-WBBB01-002525-2023
JO-WB00962

Order No- 24
dated 01-07-2026

This day is fixed for appearance and hearing of petition dated 22.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person prasanta Ghosh in presence of the defacto complainant.

All 4 accused persons are on court bail and out of them Prasanta Ghosh is present by filing hazira. The rest three accused persons are duly represented by their respective Ld. Advocate.

Defacto fomplainant is absent. The Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave. The case is adjourned.

Fix 08-10-2026 for appearance and hearing of petition dated 22.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person prasanta Ghosh in presence of the defacto complainant.

Defacto complainant is directed to remain present on the next date fixed. **Issue fresh notice upon the defacto complainant.**

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum.